2026
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973

McDowell
Erie
Erie

McDowell

McDowell

McDowell
Erie
Erie

Erie

Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Warren
Warren
Grove City
Warren
Slippery Rock
Central Tech

Some 5A and 6A schools did not play for

D-10 title. Advanced to subregional.

Linesville and Conneaut Lake now part

of Conneaut (CASH).

Harbor Creek
Fairview
Fairview

Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Warren

Central Tech
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell

McDowell

Strong Vincent

McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell

Erie Central

Mercyhurst Prep
Mercyhurst Prep

McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell
McDowell

McDowell

Mercyhurst Prep

Villa Maria
McDowell
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
McDowell
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
McDowell
Villa Maria
Villa Maria

Northwestern
Mercyhurst Prep
Mercyhurst Prep

Greenville
Fairview
Mercyhurst Prep
Mercyhurst
Seneca
North East
Villa Maria
Villa Maria

Hickory

General McLane

Slippery Rock
General McLane

Slippery Rock

Slippery Rock

Mercyhurst Prep

Villa Maria
Mercyhurst Prep
Villa Maria

Ft. LeBoeuf
Ft. LeBoeuf
Slippery Rock
Corry
Grove City
Mercyhurst Prep
Mercyhurst Prep
Mercyhurst Prep
Sharon
Grove City
Grove City
Mercyhurst Prep
Sharon
Sharon
Villa Maria
Academy
Academy
Tech
Tech
Academy
Villa Maria
Corry

Sharpsville

Sharpsville

Kennedy

Kennedy

Kennedy
West Middlesex

Cambridge Springs

West Middlesex
West Middlesex
West Middlesex
West Middlesex
West Middlesex
Harbor Creek
General McLane
North East
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Villa Maria
Sharon
Lakeview
Seneca
Girard
Girard
Girard
Girard
Girard
Girard
Girard
Girard
Cranberry
Cranberry
Cranberry

Cranberry

Kennedy
Kennedy
Northwestern
St. Benedict
North East
Mercer
Mercyhurst Prep
Mercyhurst Prep
Hickory
St. Benedict
Sharpsville
St. Benedict
St. Benedict
Seneca
Kennedy
Kennedy

Farrell
Jamestown
Jamestown

Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Farrell
Kennedy
Farrell
Farrell
Kennedy
Kennedy
Iroquois
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Conneaut Lake
Saegertown
Kennedy
Kennedy
Saegertown
Saegertown
Linesville
Conneaut Lake
Linesville
Conneaut Lake
Conneaut Lake
Kennedy
Linesville
Kennedy
Linesville
Linesville
Kennedy
Kennedy
Lakeview

Lakeview

Venango Christian

Venango Christian

Lakeview



