

Year	6A	5A	4A	3A	2A	1A
2026	McDowell	Cathedral Prep				
2025	Erie	Cathedral Prep	Harbor Creek	Northwestern	Kennedy	Farrell
2024	Erie	Cathedral Prep	Fairview	Mercyhurst Prep	Kennedy	Jamestown
2023	McDowell	Cathedral Prep	Fairview	Mercyhurst Prep	Kennedy	Jamestown
2022	McDowell	Warren	Villa Maria	Greenville	West Middlesex	Kennedy
2021	McDowell	Warren	Villa Maria	Fairview	Cambridge Springs	Kennedy
2020	Erie	Grove City	Villa Maria	Mercyhurst Prep	West Middlesex	Kennedy
2019	Erie	Warren	Villa Maria	Mercyhurst	West Middlesex	Kennedy
2018	Erie	Slippery Rock	Villa Maria	Seneca	West Middlesex	Kennedy
2017		Central Tech	Villa Maria	North East	West Middlesex	Kennedy
2016			Warren	Villa Maria	West Middlesex	Kennedy
2015	Some 5A and 6A schools did not play for		Central Tech	Villa Maria	Harbor Creek	Kennedy
2014	D-10 title. Advanced to subregional.		McDowell	Hickory	General McLane	Kennedy
2013			McDowell	Franklin	North East	Kennedy
2012			McDowell	Franklin	Villa Maria	Kennedy
2011			McDowell	General McLane	Villa Maria	Kennedy
2010			Strong Vincent	Slippery Rock	Villa Maria	Farrell
2009			McDowell	General McLane	Villa Maria	Kennedy
2008			McDowell	Slippery Rock	Villa Maria	Farrell
2007			McDowell	Slippery Rock	Villa Maria	Farrell
2006			McDowell	Franklin	Sharon	Kennedy
2005			Erie Central	Mercyhurst Prep	Lakeview	Kennedy
2004			Mercyhurst Prep	Franklin	Seneca	Iroquois
2003			Mercyhurst Prep	Villa Maria	Girard	Kennedy
2002			McDowell	Mercyhurst Prep	Girard	Kennedy
2001			McDowell	Villa Maria	Girard	Kennedy
2000			McDowell	Franklin	Girard	Conneaut Lake
1999			McDowell	Franklin	Girard	Saegertown
1998			McDowell	Franklin	Girard	Kennedy
1997			McDowell	Ft. LeBoeuf	Girard	Kennedy
1996			McDowell	Ft. LeBoeuf	Girard	Saegertown
1995			McDowell	Slippery Rock	Cranberry	Saegertown
1994			Mercyhurst Prep	Corry	Cranberry	Linesville
1993			Villa Maria	Grove City	Cranberry	Conneaut Lake
1992			McDowell	Mercyhurst Prep	Cranberry	Linesville
1991	Linesville and Conneaut Lake now part		Villa Maria	Mercyhurst Prep	Kennedy	Conneaut Lake
1990	of Conneaut (CASH).		Villa Maria	Mercyhurst Prep	Kennedy	Conneaut Lake
1989			McDowell	Sharon	Northwestern	Kennedy
1988			Villa Maria	Grove City	St. Benedict	Linesville
1987			Villa Maria	Grove City	North East	Kennedy
1986			McDowell	Mercyhurst Prep	Mercer	Linesville
1985			Villa Maria	Sharon	Mercyhurst Prep	Linesville
1984			Villa Maria	Sharon	Mercyhurst Prep	Kennedy
1983				Villa Maria	Hickory	Kennedy
1982				Academy	St. Benedict	Lakeview
1981				Academy	Sharpsville	Lakeview
1980				Tech	St. Benedict	Venango Christian
1979				Tech	St. Benedict	Venango Christian
1978				Academy	Seneca	Lakeview
1977				Villa Maria	Kennedy	
1976				Corry	Kennedy	
1975				Oil City		
1974				Sharpsville		
1973				Sharpsville		